National Cheng Kung University Organization Regulations for the United Departmental Student Association

Amended and passed by the Student Affairs Committee Meeting on June 11, 1996 Amended and passed by the Student Affairs Committee Meeting on December 21, 2000 Amended and passed by the Student Affairs Committee Meeting on May 30, 2008 Amended and passed by the Student Affairs Committee Meeting on December 23, 2016

- Article 1 National Cheng Kung University Organization Regulations for the United Departmental
 Student Association (hereafter referred to as the Regulations) are prescribed pursuant to Article
 45 of the University's Organizational Regulations.
- Article 2 The United Departmental Student Association (hereafter referred to as the Association) comprises all departmental student associations, and the association leader serves as the representative of each association.
- Article 3 The Association shall have an intercollege council, the members of which shall be elected by representative of each college for a tenure of 1 year.
- Article 4 The Association shall have a president, who shall be elected during the general assembly of the departmental student association leaders. The president is responsible for convening and hosting two or more general assemblies of the departmental student association leaders each semester as well as any intercollege council meetings during the semester.
- Article 5 The responsibilities of the Association are as follows:
 - (1) Assist with events hosted by the university and by departmental student associations.
 - (2) Handle and coordinate common affairs between the departmental student associations and advocate for the rights of students.
 - (3) Promote friendship and exchange between the departmental student associations.
 - (4) Attend university meetings on behalf of the Student Union in case it failed to establish.
- Article 6 The Association's organizational procedure must be promulgated in accordance with the Regulations, passed in the general assembly of all the departmental student association leaders, and be deemed effective by the Office of Student Affairs. The same shall apply to any amendments to said regulations.

Article 7 The Regulations are passed in the Student Affairs Committee Meeting before implementation. The same shall apply to any amendments to the directions.